

RESOLUTION NO. 40721

A RESOLUTION related to the organization of City government; nominating and re-electing Deputy Mayor Keith Blocker to the office of Deputy Mayor to serve an additional one-year term through December 31, 2021.

WHEREAS Keith Blocker's term as Deputy Mayor expired on December 31, 2020. and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Ordinance No. 26767, the Deputy Mayor shall be a member of the City Council and shall be elected by the Council at its first meeting after such office becomes vacant, or as soon thereafter as is practical, and

WHEREAS Deputy Mayor Keith Blocker's interest in continuing to serve and seniority status qualify him as a candidate for Deputy Mayor, and

WHEREAS Deputy Mayor Keith Blocker has been nominated to fill the vacancy of Deputy Mayor for an additional one-year term, through December 31, 2021; Now, Therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TACOMA:

That Keith Blocker is hereby nominated and re-elected as Deputy Mayor of the City of Tacoma for an additional one-year term, through December 31, 2021, and continuing until such time as a successor is elected.

Adopted		
Attest:	Mayor	
City Clerk		
Approved as to form:		

Res20-0988.doc-WCF/bn

City Attorney